

ORDER BELOW EXH. 1 IN R.C.S. NO. 214/2022

The present suit is filed by plaintiffs on 06.10.2022. Perused record it seems that, the suit is pending for steps since 15.07.2025 but the plaintiffs neither remained present before the court nor taken effective steps to proceed the matter. Today also plaintiffs and Ld. Advocate for plaintiffs called out repeatedly but they did not appear before Court. Thus, it seems that, plaintiffs are not interested to proceed the matter actively and effectively. However, last chance is given to the plaintiffs to appear before Court and proceed with actively and effectively otherwise DID order will pass against the plaintiffs on next date.

Date : 09/02/2026

(V.K.Patil)
Civil Judge Jr. Div.,
Mangalwedha.

CERTIFICATE

I affirm that the contents of this P.D.F. file Order is same word to word, as per the original Order.

(a) Name of the Stenographer : S.M. Gaddam

(b) Name of the Court : J.M.F.C., Mangalwedha, Dist. Solapur,

(c) Order signed by P.O. on : 09/02/2026

(d) Order uploaded on : 09/02/2026