

**ORDER BELOW EXH. 1 IN R.C.S. NO. 214/2022**

Plaintiffs and Ld. advocate for plaintiffs absent whenever called during whole day. Record reveals that, the plaintiffs and Ld. advocate for plaintiffs absent since long. The suit was pending for steps since 15.07.2025. However, plaintiffs neither remained present in the court nor taken effective steps to proceed the suit. Therefore, it was fixed for dismissal order as per order dated 09.02.2026 and 25.02.2026 passed below Exh.1. The suit is old one. However, in the interest of justice, again last chance is given to the plaintiffs to appear before Court and proceed with actively and effectively otherwise DID order will pass against the plaintiffs on next date.

Date : 04.03.2026

(V.K.Patil)  
Civil Judge Jr. Div.,  
Mangalwedha.

**CERTIFICATE**

I affirm that the contents of this P.D.F. file Order is same word to word, as per the original Order.

(a) Name of the Stenographer : S.M. Gaddam

(b) Name of the Court : C.J.J.D., Tq. Mangalwedha, Dist. Solapur,

(c) Date of Order : 04.03.2026

(d) Order uploaded on : 04.03.2026