

**ORDER BELOW EXH.1 IN R.C.S. NO. 214/2022**  
**CNR-MHSO180017262022**

Today, plaintiffs alongwith their Ld. advocate appeared before the court. Plaintiffs have filed pursis at Exh. 18 and submitted that, they do not want to proceed further with the suit and want to withdraw the suit. Therefore, on considering submission of the plaintiffs and contents of pursis at Exh. 18, it is required to be disposed of the suit. Hence, I proceed to pass the following order:

**ORDER**

The suit is disposed of as withdrawn in view of pursis Exh. 18.

Date : 13/03/2026

(V.K. Patil)  
Civil Judge Jr.Div.,  
Mangalwedha.

## CERTIFICATE

I affirm that the contents of the P.D.F file Order is same word to word as per the original Order.

- (a) Name of the Stenographer :- S.M. Gaddam
- (b) Name of the Court :- C.J.J.D & J.M.F.C,  
Mangalwedha,Dist. Solapur
- (c) Order signed by P.O. On :- 13/03/2026
- (d) Order uploaded on :- 13/03/2026